MOF one hundred seventy seven exhibited the highest surface area and pore volume. 

Graph 4: Surface Area and Pore Volume Comparison of Synthesized Metal Organic Frameworks 

Carbon Dioxide Adsorption Capacity at 1 bar 

Material CO2 Uptake (mmol/g) 

MOF 177 6.8 

HKUST 1 4.5 

ZIF 8 3.9 

MOF one hundred seventy seven demonstrated the highest adsorption capacity due to larger pore volume. 

Graph 5: Relative Contribution of Synthesized Metal Organic Frameworks to Total CO₂ Uptake Capacity 

This is a percentage of the remaining carbon dioxide adsorption capacity retention in five adsorption desorption